
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

MOTION NO. 24-194 

AUTHORIZING THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN AMENDMENT 
NO. 1 WITH GORDON, THOMAS HONEYWELL GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS (GTH) 
TO PROVIDE PROFESSIONAL STATE GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS RELATIONS, 

LOBBYING, AND RELATED SERVICES FOR SNOHOMISH COUNTY 

WHEREAS, Snohomish County requires a contract amendment with Gordon 
Thomas Honeywell Governmental Affairs LLC (GTH) to extend the contract duration of 
professional services provided for state governmental affairs; and 

WHEREAS, Gordon Thomas Honeywell Governmental Affairs, LLC (GTH) was 
chosen to be awarded the contract for the County’s state governmental relations 
through the Request for Proposal process, RFP 22-027SB; and 

WHEREAS, the initial contract provides for two additional one-year extensions; 
and 

WHEREAS, GTH provides a comprehensive range of services under the 
agreement including development of legislative guidelines, annual legislative agenda, 
policy documents, and participation in regional organizations that influence the County’s 
legislative objectives; and 

WHEREAS, the contract extension increases compensation by $125,008, with 
a total contract value not to exceed $360,024; 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the County Council authorizes the County 
Executive to sign Amendment No. 1 with Gordon Thomas Honeywell Governmental 
Affairs LLC as attached hereto. 

PASSED this 22nd day of May, 2024. 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

___________________________ 
Council Chair 

ATTEST: 

________________________ 
Deputy Clerk of the Council 



Wendling, 
Rebecca

Digitally signed by 
Wendling, Rebecca 
Date: 2024.03.29 08:39:03 
-07'00'

Snohomish County Council
Approved: 5/22/2024
ECAF 2024-0183 / Motion 24-194

Harper, Lacey
Digitally signed by Harper, 
Lacey 
Date: 2024.05.29 09:52:18 
-07'00'






